infrastructure, and gaps in workforce skills. This study explores the impact of AI on knowledge 

sharing and organizational efficiency within Nigerian businesses, emphasizing the practical 

implications of AI integration. A survey was conducted, with two hundred and thirty-four (234) 

respondents from diverse industries providing feedback through questionnaires. The data 

collected was analyzed using both descriptive and inferential statistics. Hypothesis testing 

revealed a positive correlation between AI-driven knowledge sharing and organizational

[...]

The sample size was determined using the formula for a finite population, with 

a 95% confidence level and a margin of error of 5%: 

The calculated sample size for a population of 1,080, with a 95% confidence level and a 5% 

margin of error, is approximately 284. A sample of two hundred and eighty-four 

questionnaires were distributed, two hundred and thirty-four found usable and were 

analyzed, adopting a stratified random sampling technique. The construct's reliability and 

validity were evaluated using Cronbach's alpha.   

Power Analysis